The Boston City Council’s Committee on Ways and Means will hold a hearing on Wednesday, May 7, 
2025 at 9:30 am.  This hearing will be held virtually. 

The subjects of the hearing are:  

Docket #0940, Message and order for your approval an order to reduce the FY25 appropriation for the 
Reserve for Collective Bargaining by Thirty-Three Million Two Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($33,262,466.00) to provide funding for the Boston Public Schools (BPS) 
for the FY25 impact of increases contained within the collective bargaining agreement between the 
Boston School Committee and the Boston Teachers Union. 

Docket #0941, Message and order a supplemental appropriation order for the Boston Public Schools 
for FY25 in the amount of Thirty-Three Million Two Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred 
Sixty-Six Dollars ($33,262,466.00) to cover the impact of FY25 cost items contained within the 
collective bargaining agreement between the Boston School Committee and the Boston Teachers 
Union. The term of the contract is September 1, 2024 - August 30, 2027. The major provisions of the